2020-01

TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

125 W. Lincoln Street Suite 500 Caro, MI 48723 Telephone: 989-672-3700 Fax: 989-672-4011

Resolution Honoring Paula Cavanaugh

Whereas, Paula Cavanaugh has been a respected member of the Tuscola Behavioral Health Systems Board for over 21 years beginning in November 1998, and

Whereas, as Paula has demonstrated outstanding leadership abilities during her years of service she is to be commended, and

Whereas, during her time on the TBHS Board, Paula has always been an active member, serving as Vice-Chairperson from April 2005 until March 2008, and

Whereas, Paula then continued her term in the capacity of Chairperson from April 2008 until March 2010, and

Whereas, beginning in April 2010 until March 2013, Paula served on the Executive Committee of the Tuscola Behavioral Health Systems Board, and

Whereas, Paula Cavanaugh has been invaluable as a member of the Tuscola Behavioral Health Systems Board as she also served on multiple Monitoring Committees, some of which include: the Contract Committee, Communication and Counsel to the Board, Staff Treatment Committee as well as the Nominating Committee, Recipient Rights Advisory Committee, Substance Abuse Advisory Council and the Member Services Committee, and

Whereas, Paula's knowledge of the Tuscola Behavioral Health Systems Board and committed service time will be greatly missed.

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that on behalf of the residents of Tuscola County, the Board of Commissioners commends Paula Cavanaugh for her tremendous contributions to the Auscola Behavioral Health Systems Board during her 21 years of service.

Date 2-13-2020

Thom Bardwell, Chairperson Tuscola County Board of Commissioners

I, Jodi Fetting, Tuscola County Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Tuscola County Board of Commissioners at its meeting on February 13, 2020.

Date Jebruary 13, 2020

odi/Fetting **Fuscola** County Clerk